Fittings and Flanges
6
Page
189
Shop online at www.edwardsvacuum.com
• Fast availability from responsive local supply centers
• Edwards worldwide support
• International ISO, Pneurop and British Standards

KIT7-15-100 can be used with (but does not include) a Water Cooled
Trap. Consult Edwards for more details.
Ordering Information
Pump hook-up kits are available as convenient boxed sets containing components, seals
and clamps to connect pumps to mating flanges.
Product Description Order No.
Straight inlet, no gate valve, 40 mm fore-line KIT710040
Straight inlet, no gate valve, 50 mm fore-line KIT710050
Straight inlet, no gate valve, 63 mm fore-line KIT710063
Straight inlet, no gate valve, 100 mm fore-line KIT710100
Straight inlet, pneumatic gate valve, 63 mm fore-line KIT712063
Straight inlet, pneumatic gate valve, 100 mm fore-line KIT712100
Dead-leg inlet, pneumatic gate valve, 100 mm fore-
line
KIT713100
Catchpot, pneumatic gate valve, 100 mm fore-line KIT714100
Dead-leg inlet, pneumatic gate valve, 100 mm fore-
line for water cooled trap (not included)
KIT715100
6
Page
213
Shop online at www.edwardsvacuum.com
Size A B C D E F Ordering Number
D number of bolts
Blank Flange Non-Rotatable Clear
Stainless steel AISI 304L DIN 1.4306
Metric Inch
DN16CF 1!/3 34 7.6 4.3 6 C10001200
DN40CF 2£/4 70 12.7 6.7 6 C10005200
DN63CF 4!/2 114 17.4 8.3 8 C10007400
DN100CF 6 152 19.9 8.3 16 C10009400
DN160CF 8 203 22.3 8.3 20 C10011300
DN200CF 10 254 24.6 8.3 24 C10012300
D number of bolts
Blank Flange Rotatable Clear
Stainless steel AISI 304L DIN 1.4306
Metric Inch
DN16CF 1!/3 34 7.6 4.3 6 C10001201
DN40CF 2£/4 70 12.7 6.7 6 C10005201
DN100CF 6 152 19.9 8.3 16 C10009401
D – number of bolts, E – size of bolts
Blank Flange Non-Rotatable Tapped
Stainless steel AISI 304L DIN 1.4306
Metric Inch
DN16CF 1!/3 34 7.6 4.3 6 M4 C10001202
DN40CF 2£/4 70 12.7 6.7 6 M6 C10005202
DN63CF 4!/2 114 17.4 8.3 8 M8 C10007402
DN100CF 6 152 19.9 8.3 16 M8 C10009402
DN250CF 12 304 27.3 8.3 32 M8 C10013302
D – number of bolts, E – size of bolts
Blank Flange Rotatable Tapped
Stainless steel AISI 304L DIN 1.4306
Metric Inch
DN100CF 6 152 19.9 8.3 16 M8 C10009403
DN160CF 8 203 22.3 8.3 20 M8 C10011303
For inch tube: C,D,E – dimensions in
inches
For inch tube: E – tube OD
Bored Weld Flange Non-Rotatable Clear
Stainless steel AISI 304L DIN 1.4306
For metric tube
Metric Inch
DN40CF 2£/4 70 12.7 36.9 38.2 C10005207
DN40CF 2£/4 70 12.7 40.1 41.3 C10005208
DN63CF 4!/2 114 17.4 49.6 51.1 C10007405
DN100CF 6 152 19.9 99.4 101.9 C10009405
DN200CF 10 254 24.6 200.4 203.5 C10012305
For inch tube
Metric Inch
DN63CF 4!/2 114 17.4 1.875 2.01 2 C10007405
DN100CF 6 152 19.9 3.81 4.01 4 C10009405

above the mean circumference of the groove in which it is laid.
Compression and sealing of the butt joint is thereby assured.
Ordering Information
Vacuum Tubing
This high quality neoprene rubber vacuum tubing is suitable for use
down to approximately 10-4 mbar. We recommend that you use the
shortest length possible.
Ordering Information
Product Description Order No.
Nitrile rubber cord
0.275 inch (7 mm) diameter H02101008
0.312 inch (8 mm) diameter H02101009
0.500 inch (12.7 mm) diameter H02101015
State exact length required (per metre).
Product Description Order No.
Rubber vacuum tube, 1 m lengths
5 mm bore, 19 mm external diameter H02100002
7 mm bore, 17 mm external diameter H02100003
9 mm bore, 25 mm external diameter H02100004
12 mm bore, 28 mm external diameter H02100005
20 mm bore, 34 mm external diameter H02100006
Flexible hose connection1 C06600025
1 Neoprene, steel reinforced, 12 inch (305 mm) long, to suit 1!/8 inch external diameter
tube
Apiezon® is a registered trademark of M & I Materials, UK